

Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission

2022-06-01

Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern:

We the undersigned, hereby authorize TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same affect as acts of our own.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

Sincerely,

For and Behalf of: Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

Xue Fugiong

Xue Fuqiang RCM Manager Huawei Device Co., Ltd. Address: No.2 of Xincheng Road, Songshan Lake Zone, Dongguan, Guangdong 523808, People's Republic of China E-mail: xuefuqiang@huawei.com Tel: 0086-0769-23833054